SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15376/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2022 in LPA No. 69/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

KAUSHAL KISHORE SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112603/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) (IA No. 112604/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv. Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, re-list the matter after eight weeks.

In the meantime, relevant rules of inquiry be filed by the parties.

As requested, petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER