SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15376/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2022 in LPA No. 69/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

KAUSHAL KISHORE SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112603/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 112604/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv. Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kanupriya Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the State prays for time to seek instructions in the matter, in particular on the issue of infliction of the alternate penalty.
- 2. List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER